856496
208 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev A 02/01/11 -  1 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Applications
 For WCDMA applications
Product Features

5 Output Return
1,2,3,6,7,8 Case Ground
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856496 packaged  part
856496-EVB evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 4000 units/reel.
Pb
856496
208 MHz SAW Filter
Data Sheet:  Rev A 02/01/11 -  2 of 6 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice e
© 2011 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
Specifications
Electrical Specifications (1)
Specified Temperature Range:
(2)
  -40 to +85 ºC
Parameter (3) Conditions Min Typical (4) Max Units
Center Frequency  - 208 - MHz
Insertion Loss           F0 ± 1.92 MHz 206.08 – 209.92 MHz - 11.5 13 dB
1 dB Bandwidth
(5)
 206.08 – 209.92 MHz 3.84 4.23 - MHz
Amplitude Variation F0 ± 1.92 MHz 206.08 – 209.92 MHz - 0.8 1.0 dB p-p
Mean Group Delay   F0 ± 1.92 MHz 206.08 – 209.92 MHz 1.029 1.035 1.039 -
Phase Ripple             F0 ± 1.92 MHz 206.08 – 209.92 MHz - 5.0 - deg
Phase Ripple RMS    F0 ± 1.92 MHz 206.08 – 209.92 MHz - 1.2 2.0 deg RMS
EVM                         F0 ± 1.92 MHz 206.08 – 209.92 MHz - 3.0 6.0 %
 Stop band Attenuation
(5)
148 - 180 MHz           (F0 – 60 to F0 – 28 MHz)
180 - 190 MHz           (F0 – 28 to F0 – 18 MHz)
190 - 203 MHz           (F0 – 18 to F0 – 5 MHz)
203 - 204.7 MHz        (F0 – 5 to F0 – 3.3 MHz)
204.7 - 205.2 MHz     (F0 – 3.3 to F0 – 2.8 MHz)
205.2 - 205.4 MHz     (F0 – 2.8 to F0 – 2.6 MHz)
205.4 - 205.485 MHz (F0 – 2. 6 to F0 – 2.515 MHz)
210.515 - 210.6 MHz (F0 + 2.515 to F0 + 2.6 MHz)
210.6 - 210.8 MHz     (F0 + 2.6 to F0 + 2.8 MHz)
210.8 - 211.3 MHz     (F0 + 2.8 to F0 + 3.3 MHz)
211.3 - 213 MHz        (F0 + 3.3 to F0 + 5 MHz)
213 - 226 MHz           (F0 + 5 to F0 + 18 MHz)
226 - 236 MHz           (F0 + 18 to F0 + 28 MHz)
236 - 268 MHz           (F0 + 28 to F0 + 60 MHz)
55
45